Assistant Commissioner for Patents

02-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOX ASSIGNED	ents	
Washington,	D.C.	20231

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No. 105228 101267304 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(i) Ichiro YAGI **TDK CORPORATION** 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No Assignment \boxtimes Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Execution Date: June 9, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 6, 1999 Patent Application No C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 02/14/2000 J\$HABAZZ 00000182 09484794 B. Enclosed (Check No. 105756) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 18, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

/1 O		(1) _	Ichiro YAGI (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _	(7)
		(4) _	(8)
			consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration post the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation
10)	Insert Address of Assignee		13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	Assignee		
		the entir inventio division	fter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, all, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11) _1	MAGNETIC HEAD, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME,
	Identification such as Title, Case		AND MAGNETIC DISK APPARATUS
	Number, or Foreign	_	
	Application Number		y Docket No
			h the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame date herewith or
12)	Insert Date of	VII EVEII	and the terminal of
,	Signing of	(12)	June 9, 1999
	Application		
13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 18, 2000
daima	or provisions of the Internat	ional Conve	
reexam resultin entire in assignn dentifi	sination a grant of a valid Ui 5) Each undersigned authing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and I 6) Each undersigned here leation that may be necessar	nited States porizes and reported the said Astronomy, that he has not be presented the base of the presents the present the presents the presents the present the presents the presents the present the presents the present the presents the present the present the presents the present the pre	equests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United State is ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further is notice to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
reexam resultin entire in assignn identifi	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 1 (a) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.	nited States portizes and reporting the said As that he has this heirs, sue by grants they or desirable	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
reexam resultin entire in assignn dentifi	sination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here teation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a valid of the control of the contr	orizes and reported said As that he has this heirs, sue by grants they or desirable atted by the	ssignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
eexam esultin entire in sssignn dentifi ecorda	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 1 (a) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.	orizes and reported said As that he has this heirs, sue by grants they or desirable atted by the	ssignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
eexam esultin entire in essignn dentifi ecorda	sination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here teation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a valid of the control of the contr	orizes and reported and reporte	isignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. Important of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL
eexam esultin entire in ssignn dentifi ecorda Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth 1g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 1 (a) Each undersigned here eathon that may be necessar ation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9//9	orizes and reporting and report of the said Astronomy that he has to his heirs, sue by grants they or desirable atted by the	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this eessors, assigns and legal representatives. It firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL Inventor Signature)
eexam esultin ntire in ssignn dentifi ecorda Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 (i) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/Pf	orizes and reporting and report of the said Astronomy that he has to that he has to the heirs, such by grants they or desirable atted by the	isignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. Interest in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL Inventor Signature (SEAL Inventor Signature (SEAL
eexam esultin entire in sssignn dentifi ecorda Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the many be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/P9	nited States porizes and reporters and reporters and reporters and Astronomy of the said Astronomy or desirable atted by the	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. Important of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL
eexam esultin entire in assignn dentifi ecorda Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here teation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/199	orizes and reportizes and reported and reported and reported are that he has a mis heirs, such by grants they or desirable atted by the	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. Interest of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL
eexam esultin entire in sssignn dentifi ecorda Date Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 1 (a) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/Pf	nited States porizes and reporters and reporters and reporters and Astronomy of the said Astronomy of the said Astronomy or desirable atted by the said attention at the said Astronomy of t	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cessors, assigns and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL
reexam resultin rentire in sssignn dentifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ui 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here teation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/19	nited States porizes and reported and report	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this eessors, assigns and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL
resultin resultin resultin resultin resultin resultin dentifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 (i) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/P9	nited States porizes and reported and reported and reported and Astronomy of the said Astronomy or desirable attention to the said Astronomy or desirable attention to the said and the said attention to the said Astronomy of the said Astronomy	isignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this eessors, assigns and legal representatives. It firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL Inve
reexam resultin rentire in assignn identifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth gfrom said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 (a) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/P9	nited States porizes and reported and report	signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this eessors, assigns and legal representatives. Interest of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL Inventor Si
reexam resultin entire in assignn identifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and 1 (i) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, exect 6/9/P9	nited States porizes and reported and report	isignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this eessors, assigns and legal representatives. It firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL Inve

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0149